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l^emature Rettrement mught by IAS Offlers of Tamil N sda

■ 1782. SHRI HRA ANBARASU:
SHRr K. T. KOSALRAM;

Will the Mini'iter of HOM E AFFAIRS be pleased to slate;

(a) whether maoy IAS officers of Tamil Nadu cadre either resigned or sought premature retirement since 1980;

* (b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reason? for their resignations;
and

(d) the steps taken by Government In this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE TN TH E
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. VENKATASUBBAIAH); (a) One

. I. A. S. oflicer resigned and 6 I. A. S. oHi-
:::er8 retired vohint:irily.

(b) Information is given in the statements laid Dll the Table of the House.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-59|92t
S3J.

{c) The one I. A, S. officer who resigned had stated in his letter of resignation that ne was resigning tlue to personal reasons.

(d) In view of the reply in respect of p^rt (c) above of the Question and the inlormaiion furnished in column 5 of the otatement at Annexure II, Government is not required to take any steps in this matter.

^Suicides committed durloK 1980 to 1982

1783. SHRI AJOY BISWAS: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) how many people committed suicide between 1980 and 1982 (yenr-wise and State-wise); and

(b) whether Government have made any enquiry about the main reasons for committing suicides?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
\  MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
. N IHAR RANJAN LASKAR) (a) and

(b ). No data is compiled on All India basis in respect of crimes which is primarily a State subject. No such study has been made by the Central Government.

Grant leare to employees for service In Foreign comitrles ,

1784. SHRI A. NEELALOHTTHA-
D A SA N NADAR : Will the Minister o f HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state;

(a) whether the State Government employees who are seeking employment in foreign countries are granted leave upto ten years without pay and allowances;

(b) if so, the reason for not providing this facility to the employees of Central
Government;

(c) whether Government have received any representation requesting for this facility for the employees of Central Government; and

(dj if so, the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH E
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. VENK.\TASUBBAIAH) :(a) to (d ).
The information regarding the policy adopted by some States to grant their employees seeking employment in foreign countries leave upio ten years without pay and allowances is not centrally available.
The request for allowing Central Government employees seeking employment in foreign countries to take leave upto 10 years without pay and allowances has been examined several times but it has not been found possible to acccdc to the request as it is the policy of the Government that Government scrvunts on leave should not take up service or employment elsewhere.
If any Government servant wants to seek such employment in preference to the employment under the Ceniral Government he is free to resign from the service and seek employment elsewhere lik.c any olher citizen of the country.
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